
 September 1, 2008 to August 31, 2009
Activity Report for Justice Courts 

$372,590,897 TOTAL REVENUE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

3,647  891 2,756 No Legal Action Being Taken . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
6,092 4,832  1,260 Legal Action Being Filed in Court . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Total

6,887 
9,840 

289,616 

789,726 
 79,635 

 710,091 

3,843 
2,961 

17,317 
2,288 

56,314 
74,294 

2,774 
69,217 

OTHER ACTIVITY: 
Parent Contributing to Nonattendance Cases Filed . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Peace Bond Hearings Held . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Class A or B Misdemeanor Complaints Accepted . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Felony Complaints Accepted . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Examining Trials Conducted . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Inquests Conducted . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Safety Responsibility and Driver's License Suspension Hearings Held . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Search Warrants Issued . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Arrest Warrants Issued: 
          Class C Misdemeanors Only . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
          Felonies and Class A and B Misdemeanors Only . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
          Total Arrest Warrants Issued . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Magistrate Warnings Given . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Emergency Mental Health Hearings Held . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Magistrate's Orders for Emergency Protection . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Civil CriminalConference Held Prior to Legal Action Resulting in: 

10,897 

6,718 

635 

99,260 

2,355 

3,503 

4,173 

2,754 530 1,949  30,764 

JUVENILE ACTIVITY: 
Warnings Administered . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Statements Certified . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Detention Hearings Held . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Failure to Attend School Cases Filed . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Violation of Local Daytime Curfew Ordinance Cases Filed . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Referred to Juvenile Court for Delinquent Conduct . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Held in Contempt, Fined, or Denied Driving Privileges . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

36,429  432 

3,010,965  134,346 201,465 42,916 570,737  2,061,501

------ 497,951 49,995  447,956 

--------- 117,294 117,294 

------ 191,750 49,995  141,755 

------ 
--- 
--- 
--- 

------ 188,907 188,907 

27,226 106,396 554,154 151,836  70,010  198,686 

19,822 3,589 33,371  54,448 118,017  6,787 

------ 2,303  506 1,291 506 

------308  589 897 

------ 
--- 

---399  1,948 2,347 

------ 216,571  62,717 130,723 23,131 

------2,378  2,826 5,204 

------ 
--- 

---69,940  138,875 208,815 

1,958,860  64,336 49,629 15,690 414,346  1,414,859 

159,780  353,335 

252,947  1,056,295

--- --- 
--- --- 

49,629 15,690 

6,848 

1,309,242 
642,770  64,336 

---

---1,619  5,229 

3,349,181  2,276,172 652,514 52,979 213,678  153,838 NEW CASES FILED 
DISPOSITIONS: 

Dispositions Prior to Trial: 
Bond Forfeitures 
Fined 
Cases Dismissed 

Total Dispositions Prior to Trial 
Dispositions at Trial: 

Trial by Judge 
Guilty 
Not Guilty 
Civil Trials 

Trial by Jury 
Guilty 
Not Guilty 
Civil Trials 

Dismissed at Trial 
Total Dispositions at Trial 

Cases Dismissed After: 
Driving Safety Course 
Deferred Disposition 
Proof of Financial Responsibility 

Total Cases Dismissed After 
TOTAL DISPOSITIONS 

CASES APPEALED 

REPORTED 
TOTALS 

Other Civil 
Suits 

Forcible Entry 
& Detainer 

Small Claims 
Suits 

CIVIL CASES 
Non-Traffic

Misdemeanors 
Traffic 

Misdemeanors 

CRIMINAL CASES

9,864 Reports Received Out of a Possible 9,864

100.0 Percent Reporting Rate


